PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4179127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN SCHAU	11/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVOLABS, INC.		
Street Address:	144 NORTH ROAD		
City:	SUDBURY		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01776		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29585775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: RCSCHULE@EARTHLINK.NET

Correspondent Name: ROBERT SCHULER Address Line 1: 45 GROTON ROAD

Address Line 4: SHIRLEY, MASSACHUSETTS 01464

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	235-112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. SCHULER
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT SCHULER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=SchauAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040702 FRAME: 0202

504139283

Sheet 1 of 1

3.				
Δ.	C & S & S & S	\$ 898 c > 68 8		
CX.	2245	\$ 52, \$525 B		

Whereas, I, Jonathan Schau, hereinafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "VIDEO CONFERENCING APPARATUS" which is the subject of United States Patent Application number , and

Whereas, RevoLabs, Inc. located in Sudbury Massachusetts, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 144 North Road, Sudbury MA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by RevoLabs to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by:

10/31/2016

PATENT REEL: 040702 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 12/09/2016